Algebra 2




            

Name__________________________
Unit 4, Day 5







Date: _______________ Period: ____

Day 5 Practice Worksheet
Show all work and reasoning.  Use a pencil and highlight your answers.

	1.  Complete the square to write each function in vertex form, then identify the vertex.
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	2.  Find the vertex by using the suggested method.  
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, average the roots


	b)  
 EMBED Equation.3  
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, use the formula 
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	3.  Factor completely.  Be sure to look for any greatest common factor first!
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	4.  Sketch the graphs of the following parabolas without using a graphing calculator.  Be sure to label the vertex.  If you get stuck, a sketch of the parent graph might help.  
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Vertex: ______ Orientation: ___

Shift(s): _________ Stretch: ___
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Vertex: ______ Orientation: ___

Shift(s): _________ Stretch: ___
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Vertex: ______ Orientation: ___

Shift(s): _________ Stretch: ___
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Vertex: ______ Orientation: ___

Shift(s): _________ Stretch: ___
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Vertex: ______ Orientation: ___

Shift(s): _________ Stretch: ___
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Vertex: ______ Orientation: ___

Shift(s): _________ Stretch: ___




5.  Write the equation for the given graphs.   Go through the checklist to help you write the equation.  

	a) 

Orientation: ____ Stretch:
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Vertex: ____________________

Equation: __________________
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Orientation: ____ Stretch:
[image: image35.wmf]a

=

__

Horizontal shift: _____________
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Vertex: ____________________

Equation: __________________
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Vertex: ____________________

Equation: __________________
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Orientation: ____ Stretch:
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Vertical shift: _______________

Vertex: ____________________

Equation: __________________

	

	
	


x





y





   10





–10





10





–10





x





y





   10





–10





10





–10





x





y





   10





–10





10





–10





x





y





   10





–10





10





–10





x





y





   10





–10





10





–10





x





y





   10





–10





10





–10








U4D5


p. 2 of 3

_1286601784.unknown

_1286601807.unknown

_1349438903.unknown

_1349502948.unknown

_1349503435.unknown

_1349503445.unknown

_1349502923.unknown

_1349439103.unknown

_1317931124.unknown

_1317931252.unknown

_1349438788.unknown

_1317931228.unknown

_1317626684.unknown

_1317626739.unknown

_1317626524.unknown

_1286601795.unknown

_1286601801.unknown

_1286601790.unknown

_1286601770.unknown

_1286601776.unknown

_1286601778.unknown

_1286601773.unknown

_1255717800.unknown

_1286601750.unknown

_1286601768.unknown

_1255718548.unknown

_1255924885.unknown

_1255717898.unknown

_1255717614.unknown

_1255717723.unknown

_1255717668.unknown

_1223721206.unknown

